Pulsed Laser Energy Sensors
EnergyMax
Energy Sensor Guide
Superior Reliability & Performance
Technical Support
Operational
Excellence Superior Customer
Service

193 and 248 Calibrated Wavelength
J:  Represents an energy sensor
Explanation of Part Numbers
Active Area Diameter Descriptive SuffixCoating TypeJ – –
3•                 Toll Free: (800) 343-4912                 •                 Tel: (408) 764-4042                 •                 Fax: (503) 454-5727
Overall measurement accuracy is a combination of calibration uncertainty
(found in the sensor specification tables) and the wavelength compensation
accuracy (found in the “Wavelength Compensation Accuracy” table, below).
The combined accuracy is based upon practices outlined in the National Institute
of Standards Guidelines for Evaluating and Expressing Uncertainty (NIST Technical
Note 1297, 1994 Edition). The combined accuracy of the measurement is calculated
by using the law of propagation of uncertainty using the “root-sum-of-square”
(square root of the sum of squares), sometimes described as “summing in quadrature”
where:
Applying Wavelength Compensation Accuracy
EnergyMax - Laser Energy Sensors
 22 + 22  4 + 4
 32 + 52  9 + 25
Measurement Accuracy   =
where U = ‘Percent Calibration Uncertainty’ and W = ‘Wavelength Accuracy’
Example 1
J-10SI-HE used at 355 nm
U = 3%
W = 5%
Measurement Accuracy   =                         =                         =   5.8%
Example 2
J-10MB-LE used at 532 nm
U = 2%
W = 2%
Measurement Accuracy   =                         =                         =   2.8%
	 Wavelength Compensation Accuracy (%)	 Calibration
	 (for wavelengths other than the 	 Wavelength
Model	 calibration wavelength)	 (nm)
All Multipurpose Sensors (MaxBlack Coating)	 ±2	 1064
All High Repetition Rate Sensors (Diffuse Metallic Coating)	 ±3	 1064
J-50MB-YAG	 ±2	 1064
J-50MB-IR	 ±3	 1064, 2940
J-25MB-IR	 ±4	 1064
J-25MUV-193	 ±3	 193
J-25MUV-248	 ±3	 248
J-50MUV-193	 ±4	 193
J-50MUV-248	 ±4	 248
J-10SI-LE	 ±5	 532
J-10SI-HE	 ±5	 532
J-10GE	 ±5	 1064
Wavelength
Compensation
Accuracy
 U2 + W2
4 Superior Reliability & Performance                 •                 www.Coherent.com                 •                 LMC.sales@coherent.com
Introduction and Selection Charts
EnergyMax - Laser Energy Sensors
Use the following chart to identify sensors that operate within the energy range you intend to measure. Selection charts on
the following pages of this guide will help you select more exactly the best sensor for your application. See page 12 for typical
dynamic range curves of Quantum EnergyMax Sensors.
Model	 Energy Range	 100 nJ	 1 µJ	 10 µJ	 100 µJ	 1 mJ	 10 mJ	 100 mJ	 1J	 10J
J-50MB-HE	 1 mJ to 2J
J-50MB-LE	 250 µJ to 500 mJ
J-25MB-HE	 500 µJ to 1J
J-25MB-LE	 25 µJ to 50 mJ
J-10MB-HE	 10 µJ to 20 mJ
J-10MB-LE	 300 nJ to 600 µJ
J-50MT-10KHZ	 500 µJ to 1J
J-25MT-10KHZ	 50 µJ to 100 mJ
J-10MT-10KHZ	 100 nJ to 200 µJ
J-50MB-YAG	 1.5 mJ to 3J
J-50MB-IR	 1 mJ to 3J
J-25MB-IR	 1.5 mJ to 3J
J-50MUV-248	 500 µJ to 1J
J-50MUV-193	 125 µJ to 250 mJ
J-25MUV-248	 125 µJ to 250 mJ
J-25MUV-193	 50 µJ to 100 mJ
EnergyMax
Energy Range
Capabilities
Wide Dynamic Range for All EnergyMax Sensor Categories
	 Heat Sink
Model	 Wavelength5 (nm)	 None	 Small	 Medium	 Large
J-50MB-HE2 & -LE2	 1064	 10W	 –	 –	 24W
J-25MB-HE3 & -LE3	 1064	 5W	 10W	 15W	 –
J-10MB-HE4 & -LE4	 1064	 4W	 –	 –	 –
J-50MT-10KHZ2	 1064	 20W	 –	 –	 49W
J-25MT-10KHZ3	 1064	 10W	 20W	 31W	 –
J-10MT-10KHZ4	 1064	 1W	 –	 –	 –
J-50MB-YAG2	 1064	 20W	 –	 –	 48W
J-50MB-IR	 1064, 2940	 15W	 –	 –	 –
J-25MB-IR3	 1064	 20W	 41W	 62W	 –
J-50MUV-2482 w/o Diffuser	 248	 10W	 –	 –	 25W
J-50MUV-2482 w/Diffuser	 248	 15W	 –	 –	 36W
J-50MUV-1932 w/o Diffuser	 193	 10W	 –	 –	 30W
J-50MUV-1932 w/Diffuser	 193	 18W	 –	 –	 43W
J-25MUV-2483	 248	 5W	 10W	 16W	 –
J-25MUV-1933	 193	 5W	 10W	 15W	 –
EnergyMax
Average Power
Capabilities1
1	 Not applicable for Quantum EnergyMax sensors.

The 25 mm and 50 mm aperture sensors can accept optional heat sinks that users can install by mounting them on the back
of the sensor. The heat sinks expand the average power handling capability as outlined below. See the Accessories section on
page 13 for more information about heat sinks.
5•                 Toll Free: (800) 343-4912                 •                 Tel: (408) 764-4042                 •                 Fax: (503) 454-5727
Introduction and Selection Charts
EnergyMax - Laser Energy Sensors
EnergyMax sensors are based upon pyroelectric technology and can therefore measure lasers at high repetition rates. The
maximum repetition rate is primarily dependent upon the thermal resistance of the coating and the maximum pulse width
the sensor is designed to measure. Refer to the summary table on page 6 for maximum laser pulse width limitations.
Model	 Rep. Rate (pps)	 1	 10	 100	 1000	 10,000
J-10SI-HE & -LE	 up to 10,000
J-10GE	 up to 10,000
J-50MB-HE & -LE	 up to 300
J-25MB-HE & -LE	 up to 1000
J-10MB-HE & -LE	 up to 1000
J-50MT-10KHZ	 up to 10,000
J-25MT-10KHZ	 up to 10,000
J-10MT-10KHZ	 up to 10,000
J-50MB-YAG	 up to 50
J-50MB-IR	 up to 30
J-25MB-IR	 up to 20
J-50MUV-248	 up to 200
J-50MUV-193	 up to 200

J-25MB-IR	 –	 –	 –	 –	 1500	 5000
J-50MUV-248 w/o Diffuser	 200	 260	 260	 300	 375	 375
J-50MUV-248 w/Diffuser	 400	 520	 520	 –	 –	 –
J-50MUV-193 w/o Diffuser	 200	 260	 260	 300	 375	 375
J-50MUV-193 w/Diffuser	 400	 520	 520	 –	 –	 –
J-25MUV-248	 200	 260	 260	 300	 375	 375
J-25MUV-193	 200	 260	 260	 300	 375	 375
EnergyMax
Damage Threshold
Capabilities1
The table below shows the key specifications for each sensor. Additional specifications can be found on pages 7 to 11.
	 Max. Average Power (W)
Part	 Description	 Wavelength	 Min.	 Max.	 No	 Small	 Med.	 Large	 Max. Rep.	 Max. Pulse	 Active Area	 Detector	 Diffuser	 Calibration
Number		  Range (µm)	 Energy	 Energy	 H.S.1	 H.S.	 H.S.	 H.S.	 Rate (pps)	 Width (µs)	 Dia. (mm)	 Coating
Wavelength
1110573	 J-50MB-HE	 0.19 to 12	 1 mJ	 2J	 10	 –	 –	 24	 300	 57	 50	 MaxBlack	 None	 1064
1110576	 J-50MB-LE	 0.19 to 12	 250 µJ	 500 mJ	 10	 –	 –	 24	 300	 57	 50	 MaxBlack	 None	 1064
1110746	 J-25MB-HE	 0.19 to 12	 500 µJ	 1J	 5	 10	 15	 –	 1000	 17	 25	 MaxBlack	 None	 1064
1110743	 J-25MB-LE	 0.19 to 12	 25 µJ	 50 mJ	 5	 10	 15	 –	 1000	 17	 25	 MaxBlack	 None	 1064
1110843	 J-10MB-HE	 0.19 to 12	 10 µJ	 20 mJ	 4	 –	 –	 –	 1000	 17	 10	 MaxBlack	 None	 1064
1110855	 J-10MB-LE	 0.19 to 12	 300 nJ	 600 µJ	 4	 –	 –	 –	 1000	 17	 10	 MaxBlack	 None	 1064
1110574	 J-50MT-10KHZ	 0.19 to 2.1	 500 µJ	 1J	 20	 –	 –	 49	 10000	 1.7	 50	 Diff. Met.2	 None	 1064
1110747	 J-25MT-10KHZ	 0.19 to 2.1	 50 µJ	 100 mJ	 10	 20	 31	 –	 10000	 1.7	 25	 Diff. Met.	 None	 1064
1110856	 J-10MT-10KHZ	 0.19 to 2.1	 100 nJ	 200 µJ	 1	 –	 –	 –	 10000	 1.7	 10	 Diff. Met.	 None	 1064
1110744	 J-50MB-YAG	 0.266 to 2.1	 1.5 mJ	 3J	 20	 –	 –	 48	 50	 340	 50	 MaxBlack	 YAG	 1064
1155722	 J-50MB-IR	 0.5 to 3	 1 mJ	 3J	 15W	 –	 –	 –	 30	 1000	 50	 MaxBlack	 IR	 1064, 2940
1110577	 J-25MB-IR	 0.532 to 2.1	 1.5 mJ	 3J	 20	 41	 62	 –	 20	 860	 25	 MaxBlack	 IR	 1064
1146243	 J-50MUV-248	 0.19 to 2.1	 500 µJ	 1J	 10	 –	 –	 25	 200	 86	 50	 MaxUV	 None	 248
	 w/o Diffuser
1110572	 J-50MUV-248	 0.19 to 0.266	 500 µJ	 1J	 15	 –	 –	 36	 200	 86	 50	 MaxUV	 DUV	 248